
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007329-2023 

Contract

Proc 22-1809 Provision of Job Advert services/Job
board Credits (Multi-Supplier Framework Agreement)

Scottish Police Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-007329

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037777  

Published 14 March 2023, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Police Authority

1 Pacific Quay, 2nd Floor

Glasgow

G51 1DZ

Contact

Katie Turner

Email

katie.turner2@scotland.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1786895668

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007329-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007329-2023
mailto:katie.turner2@scotland.police.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.spa.police.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.spa.police.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA19762


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Proc 22-1809 Provision of Job Advert services/Job board Credits (Multi-Supplier Framework
Agreement)

Reference number

Proc 22-1809

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79341000 - Advertising services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The recruitment department within Police Scotland regularly have a requirement to publish
job adverts on recruitment platforms to reach the wider recruitment pool via the use of job
board credits.

Therefore the Authority has a requirement to put in place a compliant Multi- supplier
framework Agreement for the ongoing purchase of job board credits from a range of suitable
online job board platforms for staff recruitment. This will enable the recruitment department
to have control over where and when adverts are published and on which platforms, in the
hope that it will attract high calibre external applicants for Business as usual (BAU) and hard
to fill niche roles for both The Scottish Police Authority (SPA) and Police Scotland.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000



Page 4 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79341000 - Advertising services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tender (FTS) via PCS-T

Creation of a Multi Supplier framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-029623

/Notice/029623-2022


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC 22-1809

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CV-Library Ltd

Beacon House, 10 Waterfront Business Park, Station Approach

Fleet, Hampshire

GU51 3TX

Email

n.browning@cv-library.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:n.browning@cv-library.co.uk


Page 7 to 9

+44 1252810995

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

s1jobs

Loudwater Mill , Station Road

High Wycombe

hP10 9TY

Email

charles.livsey@s1jobs.com

Telephone

+44 7746548333

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

mailto:charles.livsey@s1jobs.com


Page 8 to 9

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SATOS Media Ltd

19-23 Masons Hill

Bromley/Kent

BR2 9HD

Email

psupple@cybersecurityjobsite.com

Telephone

+44 2081660616

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI61 - Bromley

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

mailto:psupple@cybersecurityjobsite.com


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:724050)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

Glasgow

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-26T07:02:59+0100
	TCPDF




